State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

I, Deb Shanaver, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed State Toxicologist for the
State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the office
thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, TENTH SUPPLEMENT TO
JULY 1, 2015 (05/02/16) -- REVISED 05/13/16

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole
thereof. In witness whereof | have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county
this:

> day of MALE\)/ ,__ 201l

T Shesaver

Deb Shanaver, Forensic Scientist

State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

On this /3#’ day of M ay, .:QO / é before me personally

appeared Deb d Deb Shanaver, known to medo be a Forensac Scientist for the State of North
Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this:

CINDY LEINGANG  §

i\éotary Public

State of North Dakota
M M)f Cf?"“*ﬂm“ﬂﬂ Fxmres Jan 11 2017
C“'\ m’h/

Cindy Leingang, tary lic, State of orth Dékota
My Commission plresJ uary11 2017 (SEAL)




OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue (58501)

P.O. Box 937 TEL 701-328-6159
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-0937 FAX 701-328-6185

5/2/2016 (*REVISED 05/13/2016)

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Tenth Supplement to July 1, 2015

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1-13.1, 20.1-15, 39-06.2, 39-20, and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date
Anderson Jason T. West Fargo PD 2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
F 6/1/2014 6/112016
F 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Arbach Maren ND State Pen 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Ballantyne Matthew Agency Unassigned 2 10/1/2015 10/1/2017
Balvik Jason P. West Fargo PD 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Bauske Jeffrey A. ND Highway Patrol 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
7 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
7 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Belisle Paul ND State Pen 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Bergem Christopher R. Fargo PD 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
2 5/112016 5/1/2018
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Berger Cody M. Bismarck PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Bernier Michael J. Fargo PD 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
7 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
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Last Name

Birney

Birrenkott

Bollman

Boyer

Bridge

Brown

Burkhartsmeier

Buzick

Cernik

Chase

Christianson

Corbin

First Name

Ryan J.

Joseph D.

Samuel D.

Gerald

Kathryn

Matthew H.

Randy

Tracy G.

Bradley

Keith

Weston L.

Zachery

Agency Name

West Fargo PD

West Fargo PD

Fargo PD

West Fargo PD

Cass Co Jail

ND Highway Patrol

West Fargo PD

ND Highway Patrol

Fargo PD

NDSU PD

West Fargo PD

McKenzie Co SO
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Class Code Certification Date
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Expiration Date

2/1/2018
2/1/2018
11/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/1/2017
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

4/1/2017
5/1/2018

2112017
5/1/2018
5/112018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/1/2017
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

7/1/2016
3/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
3/1/2018

5/1/2018

12/1/2016
5/1/2018

1/1/2017
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

Do Shansse= |2 Mary |l



Last Name

Cruze

Danielson

Davies

De La Rosa

Delean

Denette

Denis

Dickerson

Doerr

Duisen

Dura

Easterling

Eaton

First Name

Sara K.

Craig J.

Caitlin

Julianne

Anthony W.

Teresa

Ryan E.

Amber M.

Erica

Shannon P.

Jason G.

Hunter J.

Brian P.

Agency Name

Fargo PD

West Fargo PD

Bismarck PD

Williams Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

NDSU PD

West Fargo PD

Williams Co SO

Bismarck PD

Tioga PD

West Fargo PD

Dickinson PD

Dickinson PD
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Certification Date

3/1/2015
5/1/2016
5/1/2016

3/1/2015
5/1/2016
6/1/2014
5/1/2016

5/1/2016

5/1/12016

7/1/2014
5/1/2016
7/1/2014
5/1/2016
7/1/2014
5/1/2016

5/1/2015
5/1/2016

3/1/2015
5/1/2016
6/1/2014
5/1/2016

5/1/2016

5/1/2016

1/1/2016
5/1/2016
5/1/2016
10/1/2014
5/1/2016
10/1/2014
5/1/2016

3/1/2015
5/1/2016
6/1/2014
5/1/2016

4/1/2015
4/1/2015
5/1/2016

8/1/2014
5/1/2016
8/1/2014
5/172016

Expiration Date

3/1/2017
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

3/1/2017
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
77112016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/112017
5/1/2018

3/112017
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

5/1/2018

1/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
10/1/2016
5/1/2018
10/1/2016
5/1/2018

3/1/2017
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

4/1/2017
4/1/2017
5/1/2018

8/1/2016
5/1/2018
8/1/2016
5/1/2018
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Last Name

Ebens

Eberle

Eggleston

Erdmann

Erickson

Fischer

Formaneck

Gallagher

Gibbs

Gilbertson

Grant

Grensteiner

First Name

Todd M.

Frank T.

Jordan

David A.

Joel D.

Timothy

Cory L.

Shane B,

Ronald T.

Dennis C.

Jennifer

Allen

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

Bowman Co SO

ND DOCR Bis Transition Ctr

ND Highway Patrol

Fargo PD

Minot PD

ND Highway Patrol

Cavalier Co SO

Grand Forks PD

ND Highway Patrol

ND DOCR Bis Transition Ctr

NDSU PD
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2 5/1/2016

2 5/1/2016

Certification Date

Expiration Date

77112016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/1/2017
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/1/2017
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

2/112017
5/1/2018
10/1/2016
5/1/2018

9/1/2017
5/1/2018
4/1/2018
4/1/2018

1/12017
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/112016
5/1/2018
7/12016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

5/1/2018
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Last Name

Gustafson

Haaland

Haaland

Halonen

Hanson

Hanson

Heger

Helgoe

Henry

Herzig

Hinrichs

Hoffner

Holt

First Name

Adam G.

Jay

Marcus

Jacquelyn V.

Patrick R.

Troy M.

Bradley W.

Kristjan B.

Robert L.

Thomas J.

Michael W.

Ryan R.

Brad R.

Agency Name

West Fargo PD

Minot PD

Griggs Co SO

Tioga PD

West Fargo PD

Fargo PD

Cass Co Jail

ND Highway Patrol

LaMoure Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

ND State Pen
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Class Code Certification Date

2 3/1/2015
2 5/1/2016
8 6/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 9/1/2014
2 5/1/2016
2 5/1/2016
2 5/1/2016
2 2/1/2015
8 6/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 2/1/2015
2 5/1/2016
8 11/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 5/1/2016
2 7/1/2014
2 5/1/2016
7 7/1/2014
7 5/1/2016
8 7/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 5/1/2016
2 7/1/2014
2 5/1/2016
7 7/1/2014
8 7/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
F 5/1/2016
2 5/1/12016
8 6/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 6/1/2014
2 5/1/2016
8 6/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 5/1/2016

Expiration Date

3/1/2017
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

9/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

5/1/2018

2/172017
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/1/2017
5/1/2018
11/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/12018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/112016
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

6/1/2016
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018
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Last Name

Irvis

Jabara

Jackman

Jahner

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Johnson

Jokerst

Jorgensen

Jorgenson

Kiebke

First Name

Gabriel J.

James

Susan

Jamey T.

Derek A.

Drew

Jared

Kyle J.

Matthew A.

Travis J.

Timothy A.

Rhonda M.

Brian

Jamie

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

Minot PD

ND DOCR Bis Transition Ctr

ND Highway Patrol

Fargo PD

Watford City PD

NDSU PD

West Fargo PD

ND Highway Patrol

West Fargo PD

Dickinson PD

West Fargo PD

ND State Pen

Cass Co Jail
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Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date
2 7112014 7/1/2016
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
7 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
7 5/172016 5/1/2018
8 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
7 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
7 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 2/1/2015 2/172017
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
8 11/1/2014 11/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018

3/1/2016 3/1/2018
2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 4/1/2015 4/1/2017
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 5/1/2016 5/172018
2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
2 2/1/2016 2/1/2018
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Last Name

King

Kingzett

Kline

Kraft

Kringle

Laudenschlager

Lindman

Malafa

Maley

Manecke

Marinov

Miiler

Monson

Moore

First Name

Nathaniel L.

Amy L.

Mark K.

Zachary J.

James T.

Erik J.

Peter

Adam M.

Wesley R.

Dustin L.

Ves V.

Keith

Josh R.

Daniel R.

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

Fargo PD

ND Highway Patrol

Bismarck PD

Fargo PD

Minot PD

Minot PD

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

West Fargo PD

ND Highway Patrol

Ward Co SO

Dickinson PD

ND Highway Patrol
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Class Code
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Certification Date

2/1/2015
5/1/2016
10/1/2014
5/1/2016

3/1/2015
5/1/2016

5/1/2016
10/1/2014
5/1/2016

5/1/2016
1/1/2015

2/1/2015
5/1/2016

5/1/2016

5/1/2016

1/1/2015
5/1/2016

7/1/2014
5/1/2016
7/172014
7/1/2014
5/1/2016

3/1/2015
6/1/2014
6/1/2014
5/1/2016

5/1/2016
5/1/2016

5/1/2016

3/1/2015
5/1/2016
5/1/2016
5/1/2016

1/1/2015
5/1/2016
5/1/2016
5/1/2016

Expiration Date

2/112017
5/1/2018
10/1/2016
5/1/2018

3/1/2017
5/1/2018

5/1/2018
10/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018
1/1/2017

2/1/2017
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

5/1/2018

1/1/2017
5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
71112016
7/112016
5/1/2018

3/1/2017
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

3/12017
5/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/12018

1/1/2017
5/112018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

Dio Shasswres 13 Mgl



Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Mugan Ryan P. ND Highway Patrol 2 5/112016 5/1/2018
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Murphy Corey M. Williams Co SO 8 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
Myers James E. Grand Forks Co SO 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
Nechiporenko Benjamin W. West Fargo PD 2 11/1/2015 11/1/2017
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
*Nelson Alex A= G. Minot PD 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Nelson Hayden Williams Co SO 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Neumann Donald S. ND Highway Patrol 2 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
7 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
7 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Nielsen Peter D. West Fargo PD 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
7 2/1/2015 2/12017
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
F 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
F 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
O'Donnell Ryan W. West Fargo PD 2 3/1/2015 3/172017
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
7 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Olson Jennifer L. Ward Co SO 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Orn Shane J. West Fargo PD 2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Orth Miles J. West Fargo PD 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
8 6/1/2014 6/1/2016
8 5/1/2016 5/1/2018
Oster Jamie ND State Pen 2 5/1/2016 5/1/2018

Db Spnarsen \3!\0?/&-
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Last Name

Pearson

Peppelman

Peschong

Peterson

Rafiu
Rakoczy
Ralston
Ridler

Roark

Runcorn

Rustebakke

Sall

Salmen

Sauer

First Name

Todd W.

Zachary

Matthew J.

Timothy W.

Habeeb T.

Derek W,

Kyle A.

Murray J.

Michael W.

Timothy A.

Dana S.

Duane C.

Thomas J.

Jodi

Agency Name

West Fargo PD

Minot PD

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

Ward Co Corr Ctr

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Agency Unassigned

NDSUPD

ND Highway Patrol

West Fargo PD

Valley City PD

West Fargo PD

Fargo PD

NDSU PD
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Class Code

N o 00 =2 N

o000 W1 NN

00 0~ 1 NN

00 00~ N T3 oo o0 00 ~1 N T 00 o0 N DN

(38

Vel
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6/1/2014
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5/1/2016
7/1/2014
5/1/2016
7112014
5/1/2016

7/112014
5/1/2016
7/1/12014
5/1/2016
7/1/2014
5/1/2016

5/1/2016

5/1/2016

11/1/2015

5/1/2016

2/1/2015
5/1/2016
7/1/2014
5/1/2016
8/1/2015

3/172015
3/1/2015
6/1/2014
5/1/2016

8/1/2014
5/1/2016

2/172015
5/1/2016
5/1/2016
6/1/2014
5/1/2016

2/1/2015
5/1/2016

5/1/2016

Certification Date

Expiration Date

3/1/2017
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

5/1/2018

11/1/2017

5/1/2018

2/112017
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
8/112017

3/112017
3/1/2017
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

8/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/1/2017
5/1/2018
5/112018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/112017
5/1/2018

5/1/2018



Last Name

Savageau

Schmidt

Schoenrock

Schott

Schrage

Skalicky

Skar

Skogen

Sletvold

Soiseth

Sommer

Sova

First Name

Evan M.

Brittany J.

Steve J.

Michael H.

Kevin J.

Jonathan O.

Travis M.

Jody L.

Tierney

Nicholas W.

Christa A.

Paul A.

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

Minot PD

ND Highway Patrol

Surrey PD

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

Williams Co Corr Ctr

Burleigh Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol
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Certification Date

Expiration Date

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

2/1/12017
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

4/112017
5/1/2018
4/112017

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/1/2017
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
3/1/2018
8/1/2017

7/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

1/1/2017

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

7/1/12016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
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Last Name

Stanton

Stern

Sutton

Talbott

Teigen

Thomsen

Torgeson

Vigness

Wagner

Walter

Walther

Wuollet

Zimmel

First Name

Trent J.

Kyle L.

Jason

Mikali

Jasmin N,

Cole

Rodney G.

Christopher L.

Jerrod D.

Adam C.

Ross M.

Ryan M.

Christopher D.

Agency Name

West Fargo PD

ND Highway Patrol

Minot AFB

Minot PD

Billings Co SO

Cass Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

Fargo PD

NDSU PD

Agency Unassigned

West Fargo PD

Fargo PD
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Class Code Certification Date
2 3/1/2015
8 6/1/12014
8 5/1/2016
2 7/1/2014
2 5/1/2016
7 7/1/2014
7 5/1/2016
8 7/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 5/1/2016
2 5/172016
2 1/1/2015
2 5/1/2016
8 6/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 7/1/2014
2 2/1/2015
2 5/1/2016
8 7/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 6/1/2014
2 5/1/2016
8 6/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 2/1/2015
2 5/1/2016
2 . 5/1/2016
2 4/1/2015
2 7/1/2015
8 10/1/2014
2 3/1/2015
8 6/1/2014
8 5/1/2016
2 2/172015
2 5/1/2016
7 5/1/2016
8 5/1/2016

Expiration Date

3/1/2017
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018
7/1/2016
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

5/1/2018

1/1/2017
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

1/1/2017

7/1/2016
2/112017
5/1/2018
7/112016
5/1/2018

6/1/2016
5/1/2018
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/112017
5/1/2018

5/1/2018

4/1/2017
7/1/2017
10/1/2016

3/172017
6/1/2016
5/1/2018

2/112017
5/112018
5/12018
5/1/2018

Do Shasswen B



The following are Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments. The
date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General, Crime
Laboratory Division.

Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Eder, Charles E. Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division  October 2011
Kashur, Deborah Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division = May 2006

Operator Class Codes as of December 3, 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST®
Class 7: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® S-D3

Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000

Class F: Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators, July 1, 2015) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2016, whichever is earlier.
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